CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION First Revision of Sheet No. 520
Canceling
WN U-3 Original Sheet No. 520

SCHEDULE 520
PROVISIONAL PLANT RATE ADJUSTMENT

PURPOSE
This schedule adjusts provisionally approved rates, subject to refund, approved in the Company’s most
recent multi-year rate plan.

APPLICABILITY
This adjustment schedule applies to the following rate schedules: 503, 504, 505, 511, 570, 663, and 900.

ADJUSTMENT RATE
The following adjustment rates will apply on a per therm basis for each rate schedule as listed in the
table below:

Rate Schedule Per Therm Temporary Refund Total Per Therm
Adjustment Rate Per Therm Rate

503 -$0.01354 -$0.00247 -$0.01601
504 -50.01026 -$0.00188 -50.01214
505

First 500 therms -$0.00789 -$0. 00120 -$0.00909

Next 3,500 terms -$0.00653 -$0. 00120 -$0.00773

Over 4,000 therms -50.00633 -$0. 00120 -50.00753
511

First 20,000 therms -$0.00569 -$0. 00099 -$0.00668

Next 80,000 therms -$0.00447 -$0. 00099 -$0.00546

Over 100,000 therms -50.00143 -$0. 00099 -50.00242
570

First 30,000 therms -$0.00341 -$0. 00067 -$0.00408

Over 30,000 therms -50.00128 -$0. 00067 -$0.00195
663/900

First 100,000 therms -$0.00323 -$0.00021 -$0.00344

Next 200,000 therms -$0.00131 -$0.00021 -$0.00152

Next 200,000 therms -$0.00088 -$0.00021 -$0.00109

Over 500,000 therms -50.00053 -$0.00021 -50.00074

TERM

The Temporary Refund rate will expire on and after November 30, 2026.

GENERAL TERMS

Service under this adjustment schedule is governed by the terms and conditions outlined in this schedule,
the Rules contained in this Tariff, any other applicable schedules, and all rules and regulations prescribed
by regulatory authorities, subject to amendments from time to time.

CNG/W25-10-01 Effective for Service on and after
Issued October 31, 2025 December 1, 2025
I~ Issued by CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION
By: b(/, o «f)ﬁgm Travis Jacobson Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
/

(R)

(N)



